PROCLAMATION OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY BY THE MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolu	ution No.17)
Resolution of the Monterey County Board of		
Superv	visors to:)
)
a.	Authorize the Office of Emergency)
	Services to submit an application; and)
b.	Designate and authorize Monterey)
	County representatives, the appropriate)
	Auditor-Controller staff, Emergency)
	Services Manager and Emergency)
	Services Planner to execute grant)
	documents for the FY 2019 Homeland)
	Security Grant Program.)
	-)

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, in order to meet the new federal application guidelines which require the State to include all proposed projects in its intial application for the Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) award, all California Office of Emergency Services (CalOES) subrecipients will be required to submit HSGP grant award applications in advance of the release of the FY 2019 HSGP Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO); and

WHEREAS, California subrecipients are to develop their FY 2019 application using their FY 2018 allocation as estimates for project funding; and

WHEREAS, to apply for the HSGP, County staff need to be designated and authorized to apply for and execute all documents necessary to secure the HSGP grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of Calfornia, does hereby authorize the Office of Emergency Services to submit an application for the FY 2019 Homeland Security Grant Program and any amendments thereto with the State of California for the purposes of this grant; and designates and authorizes Monterey County representatives, the appropriate Auditor-Controller staff, Emergency Services Manager and Emergency Services Planner to execute grant documents for the FY 2019 Homeland Security Grant Program.

	OPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, this 26th 9, by the following vote, to wit:	
AYES:	Supervisors	
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I,, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on February 26, 2019.		
Dated:	, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California	
	By	
Deputy		